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Guysborough-Eastern Shore-Tracadie - Index

Street Name

Aaron Lane

Afton Rd

Albert Howe Lane
Amos Gillies Rd

Amy Lane

Anderson Dr
Andrews Point Rd
Angus Kennedy Rd E

Antigonish Guysborough Rd
Antigonish Guysborough Rd

Argyle Rd

Aspen Loop
Atkins Point Rd
Augusta Lane
Avery Rd

B-4 Rd

B-51 Rd

B and KRd
Back Cove Rd
Back Rd

Baker Branch Rd
Bakers Rd
Bakers Rd
Ballfield Lane
Ballfield Loop
BAPTIST RD
Bark Ave
Barkhouse Rd
Barkhouse Settlement Rd
Barrachois Rd
Barren Brook Rd
Base Rd

Bay Rd

Beach Lane
Beach Park Ave
Beach Rd

Beach View Dr
Beaver Dam Mines Rd
Beaver Dr
Beaver Harbour Rd
Behie Rd
Bennetts Lane

Polling Division
20026
20026
20005
20017
20026
20015
20008
20013
20024
20026
20013
20012
20007
20005
20018
20033
20032
20020
20006
20026
20011
20009
20020
20018
20018
20008
20015
20005
20007
20015
20010
20019
20008
20019
20018
20018
20016
20005
20007
20007
20005
20022

Street Name

Bennetts Loop
Bennetts Rd

Bill Hapes Rd

Bill Ned Lake Rd
Birch Rd Branch
Birchtown Rd
Blueberry Lane
Bluegrass Rd

Bob Breen Loop
Bonds Rd

Boniface Breen Rd
Borneo Rd

Borneo Rd

Bouchie Rd
Boudreau Rd
Boutiliers Settlement Rd
Boyd St

Breakwater Rd
Bridges Lane

Briggs Rd

Broad Horn Rd
Broad St

Brook Wood Lane
Buckley Simpson Dr
Burns Rd

By The Sea Lane
Cameron Loop
Cameron Rd
Cameron Settlement Rd
Campbell Jordan Rd
Campbell St

Canso Br

Canso Loop

Canso Loop

Cape Blue Rd

Cape Gegogan Rd
Cape Jack Rd

Cape Jack Rd

Cape Jack Wharf Rd
Cape Rd S

Carleton St SE
Carleton Terr

Polling Division
20015
20030
20009
20012
20025
20026
20033
20004
20011
20018
20032
20013
20014
20020
20020
20003
20021
20008
20002
20009
20014
20024
20012
20026
20007
20004
20003
20015
20010
20015
20029
20019
20021
20022
20032
20015
20030
20032
20032
20018
20024
20021



Street Name

Carr Rd

Carter Loop

Carter Rd

Carter Rd

Casa Dr

Casey Lane
Cashin Rd
Causeway Rd
Cemetary Rd
Cemetery Rd
Centennial St
Cesale St

Chapel St

Charles Macdonald Rd
Charlos Cove Rd
Cheese Factory Rd

Chemin East Side Larrys River Rd

Chittick Crest
Christie Lake Rd
Church Hill St
Church Lane NE
Church Loop
Church Point Rd
Church St

Church St

Church St

Church St

Church Street Exten
Clam Harbour Rd
Clarks Rd

Clyburne Loop
Clyke Branch Rd
Clyke Branch Rd
Co-op Rd

Coast Guard Rd
Coddles Harbour Lane
Cole Harbour Rd
Cole Harbour Village Rd
College Grant Rd
College Rd

College Rd

Conway Rd

Cook-Chisholm Sub Division Rd N

Cook Rd
Cook St

Polling Division
20027
20027
20019
20027
20006
20018
20018
20002
20017
20003
20021
20028
20021
20008
20018
20013
20018
20005
20013
20015
20017
20008
20005
20023
20024
20028
20029
20023
20026
20033
20017
20023
20024
20020
20009
20017
20018
20018
20013
20012
20013
20019
20025
20005
20021

Street Name

Coopers Rd

Copper Lake Rd
Cornect Rd

Cottage Lane
Country Harbour Wharf Rd
Court St

Court St

Cove Loop

Cove PI

Cresent Dr

Cross Rd

D-31 Rd

D-40 Rd

Dale Ave

Davidsons Rd

Daye Rd

Dean Settlement Rd
Decoste Rd

Deming Point Rd
Dewolfes Rd

Dick Giffins Hill

Don Wells Rd
Donahue Lake Rd
Donkin St

Dorts Rd

Dougal Cameron Lane
Dover Lane

Dover Lane Br

Dover Rd

Dover Rd

Doyles Loop

Drum Head Rd

Drum Head Wharf Rd
Dufferin Mines Rd
Dufferin Mines Rd
Dufferin PI

Duggans Rd

Duke St

Durells Island Rd
Durells Island Road Exten
Dutchtown Point Lane
Eagle Valley Rd

Earl Ryan Dr

East Branch Rd

East Havre Boucher Rd

Polling Division
20001
20013
20012
20014
20014
20015
20024
20009
20020
20017
20026
20030
20032
20029
20006
20033
20010
20032
20019
20001
20017
20032
20018
20028
20013
20012
20020
20020
20020
20022
20025
20017
20017
20006
20007
20007
20025
20021
20022
20022
20003
20019
20028
20007
20030



Street Name

East River Rd

East River Rd

East Side Bickerton Rd
East Side Harbour Rd
East Tracadie Rd
East Tracadie Wharf Rd
Ed Sangster Rd

Eight Island Lake Rd
Eight Mile Lake Rd
Eight Mile Lake Rd
Eight Mile Lake Rd
Elizabeth Dr

Ellis Rd

Elm Dr

Elmhurst Dr

England Ave

England Lane
Englehutt Rd

English Lane
Evergreen Rd S
Fahie Lane

Falkland Lane

Fancy Point Rd
Fanning Lane
Fannings Rd

Farrel Dr

Farrel Dr

Farris Lane

Fern Hill Rd

Ferrona Rd

Ferry Lane

Ferry Rd

Fish Plant Rd

Fisher Archibald Rd
Fishermans Harbour Rd
Fishermans Lane
Flaherty St

Flavin Rd

Fleet Lane

Fleet Settlement Branch Rd
Fleet Settlement Rd
Fleet Settlement Rd
Fleets Loop

Forbes Branch Rd
Fougere Rd

Polling Division
20006
20012
20016
20026
20033
20033
20017
20013
20014
20018
20025
20005
20012
20016
20005
20029
20027
20008
20013
20025
20001
20024
20009
20022
20017
20025
20026
20005
20003
20015
20024
20008
20019
20012
20016
20020
20021
20026
20009
20009
20008
20009
20009
20013
20031

Street Name

Fox Island Main Rd
Fralicks Loop
Frank Flemming Rd
Frankville Branch Rd
Frankville Rd
Frankville Rd
Frankville Rd
Fraser Rd

Fred Davids Rd
Fred Sullivan Dr
Front St

Gammon Rd
Garcie Fleet Rd
Garden Rd

Garden View Dr
Gasper Lane
Georges Rd
Gerrior Rd

Gillens Rd

Glenelg Church Rd
Glenn Rd N

Gold Mine Rd
Goldbrook Rd
Goldenville Rd
Goldenville Road Exten
Goose Harbour Rd
Goose Harbour Rd
Goshen-Fishers Mills Rd
Gradys Beach Rd
Gradys Reach Rd S
Grahams Rd
Grahams Rd
Grants Cove Rd
Grants Lane

Green Lane

Green St
Greencorn Rd
Groen Lane
Grovenor Rd
Grovenor Rd
Grovers Rd

Gumps Rd

Guysborough Country Harbour Rd
Guysborough Country Harbour Rd

H MacDonald Loop

Polling Division
20020
20007
20015
20031
20030
20031
20032
20018
20018
20026
20022
20007
20009
20030
20005
20004
20019
20018
20015
20012
20027
20001
20017
20015
20015
20027
20028
20013
20027
20026
20012
20013
20006
20027
20032
20023
20019
20019
20031
20033
20013
20006
20014
20025
20015



Street Name

Hadley Lane
Hadleys Lake Rd
Hadleyville Loop
Haines Rd

Half Island Cove Rd
Half Island Cove Wharf Rd
Hall Loop

Hangar Rd

Hanifens Lane
Hannah Lane
Hapes Point Rd
Harbour View Dr
Harbour View Dr
Harbourview Dr
Harpell Rd

Hart Rd

Hartling Dr

Hartling Hill Lane
Hartling Rd

Hattie Rd

Hattie St

Hattie St

Havre Boucher Conn
Havre Boucher Rd
Havre Boucher Rd
Havre Boucher Rd
Hawes Loop
Hayden Rd

Hayfield Lane
Haynes Field Rd
Head Lake Rd
Heatherton Guysborough Rd
Heatherton Rd
Helpard Lane
Hemlock Lane
Hendsbee Farm Rd
Hendsbee Hill Lane
Hendsbee Rd
Hendsbee Rd
Hendsbee Wharf Rd
HENDSBEE WHARF RD
Henry Rd

Highway 104
Highway 104
Highway 104

Polling Division
20024
20026
20027
20020
20019
20019
20009
20018
20025
20008
20009
20006
20020
20016
20016
20026
20011
20005
20007
20012
20028
20029
20031
20029
20030
20031
20001
20033
20013
20014
20014
20026
20026
20006
20013
20013
20014
20013
20014
20019
20019
20032
20029
20030
20031

Street Name

Highway 104
Highway 16
Highway 16
Highway 16
Highway 16
Highway 16
Highway 16
Highway 16
Highway 211
Highway 211
Highway 211
Highway 224
Highway 276
Highway 316
Highway 316
Highway 316
Highway 316
Highway 316
Highway 316
Highway 316
Highway 344
Highway 344
Highway 344
Highway 344
Highway 344
Highway 347
Highway 348
Highway 348
Highway 374
Highway 374
Highway 4
Highway 4
Highway 4
Highway 7
Highway 7
Highway 7
Highway 7
Highway 7
Highway 7
Highway 7
Highway 7
Highway 7
Highway 7
Highway 7
Highway 7

Polling Division
20033
20019
20020
20022
20023
20024
20026
20033
20015
20016
20017
20005
20013
20013
20014
20017
20018
20019
20020
20025
20026
20027
20028
20029
20030
20012
20010
20012
20006
20010
20030
20032
20033
20001
20003
20004
20005
20006
20007
20008
20009
20011
20012
20013
20015



Street Name

Hill Rd

Hillcrest Dr
Hillside Cres
Hillside Dr
Hillside Dr
Hillside Dr
Hillside St
Hodgson Rd

Holy Hill Rd
Hortons Cove Rd
Hortons Lane
Hospital Rd
Hubleys Rd
Hunterwood Dr
Hurley Lane NW
Hurst St

Indian River Rd
Indian River Rd
Indian River Rd
Industrial St

Inlet Crt

Irvings Lane NE
Isaacs Harbour Rd
Island Dr

Island Rd
Jackson Lane
Jackson Rd
James Mason Lane
James Settlement Rd
Jamieson Rd
Jeffs Rd

Jenkins Br
Jennies Beach Rd
Jennings Settlement Rd
Jewers Rd

Jigs and Reels Rd
Jim Walshs Loop
Joe Lake Rd

John Fenton Rd
Jollette Rd

Josey Rd
Kavanaugh Lane
Kells Lake Rd
Kennedy Lane
Kent Lake Rd

Polling Division
20030
20010
20013
20020
20029
20030
20028
20014
20012
20023
20021
20015
20008
20001
20019
20021
20012
20014
20015
20022
20007
20017
20017
20002
20018
20021
20003
20001
20001
20027
20009
20023
20026
20001
20008
20015
20025
20012
20014
20015
20003
20027
20013
20001
20012

Street Name

Kent Lake Rd
Killag Rd

Kilmore Lane

King St

King St

Kirk Loop

Kitty Lane

L-1 Rd

Lake Rd

Lake Rd

Lake View Rd
Lakecrest Dr
Lakeshore Lane
Larrys River Rd
Larrys River Rd
Lawlors Loop
Lawlors Point Rd
Lawrence Rd
Lawsons Point Rd
Lead Mines Rd
LeBlanc Rd
Leslies Hill Rd
Lester Lane
Levangie Rd
Levys Rd

Lewiston Rd
Lighthouse Lane
Lighthouse Rd
Lighthouse Rd
Lime Cove Rd
Lincolnville Loop
Lintlops Rd
Linwood Beach Rd
Linwood Harbour Branch Rd
Linwood Harbour Rd
Linwood Harbour Rd
Linwood Rd
Linwood Rd
Linwood Station Rd
Liscomb River Rd
Liscomb River Rd
Liscomb River Rd
Liscomb River Rd
Liscomb Wharf Rd
Little Liscomb Rd

Polling Division
20013
20005
20028
20021
20024
20012
20011
20033
20005
20012
20013
20010
20015
20018
20023
20025
20001
20026
20008
20012
20019
20003
20001
20030
20006
20006
20018
20016
20030
20026
20033
20001
20033
20032
20032
20033
20031
20032
20031
20009
20010
20011
20012
20011
20011



Street Name

Little Liscomb Wharf Rd
Loch Lane

Lodge Rd

Lofty Pine Rd
Loggie St

Long Rd

Loon Dr

Loon Lake Rd

Loon Loop

Lorettas Lane
Lower Glencoe Rd
Lower Quarry Rd E
Lower Water St
Lucas Br

Lupin Lane
MacDonald Brook Rd
Macdonald Cove Rd
Macdonald Lane
MacDougall Br
MacGrath Loop
MacGrath Rd
Maclintosh Loop
Maclntosh Rd
Maclntosh Rd
Mackeens Rd
MacKenzie Rd
MacKinley Point Loop
MacKinley Point Rd
Macleans Rd
MacLeod St
MacMillan Hill Rd
MacPherson Lake Rd
Macpherson Rd
MacPherson Rd
Macs Lane

Mailman Branch Rd
Mailman Branch Rd
Mailmans Point Rd
Main St

Main St

Main St

Main St

Main St

Main St

Main St

Polling Division
20011
20026
20012
20003
20029
20003
20002
20018
20006
20005
20025
20029
20023
20024
20007
20010
20008
20006
20022
20012
20012
20013
20010
20026
20012
20003
20011
20011
20013
20028
20017
20026
20025
20030
20013
20011
20015
20011
20015
20021
20022
20023
20024
20028
20029

Street Name

Malay Falls Lochaber Mines Rd

Maple Hill Dr
Maple Rd S

Maple St

Marine Gateway
Markies Rd

Marrs Lane
Marshall Point Rd
Martin Lane

Mary Elizabeth Dr
Marys Lane
Masons Lane SE
Masons Loop
Masons Point Rd
Mattie Rd
McCarthy Way
Mcinnis Dr
Meadow Brook Hill
Melford Loop
Melong Rd
Melrose Country Harbour Rd
Melrose Country Harbour Rd
Melrose School Rd
Memorial Lane
Mermaid Crt
Middle St

Middle St

Middle St
Middletown Rd
Middletown Rd

Mill Rd

Mill St

Mill St

Mills Hill Rd

Milts Rd

Mitchell Bay Rd
Mohawk Lake Rd
Monastery Ballfield Rd
Monks Rd

Moose Point Rd
Moosehead Rd
Mooseland Rd
Mooseland Rd
Mooseland Rd
Moser River North Rd

Polling Division
20006
20003
20025
20023
20005
20006
20015
20026
20005
20005
20008
20014
20014
20001
20033
20003
20005
20028
20027
20032
20012
20014
20012
20021
20021
20021
20022
20029
20026
20027
20033
20015
20028
20015
20007
20008
20009
20033
20001
20026
20008
20001
20002
20003
20008



Street Name

Mosher Lake Rd
Mosher Lake Rd
Moulton Rd S

Mountain Rd

Mozier Cove Rd
Murphys Rd

Murray Rd

Murray St

Mushaboom Rd
Narrow Lake Rd
Natalie Crt

Nauglers Settlement Rd
Necum Teuch Loop
Nellie Burkes Rd
Nerissa Rd

Neu-town Lane

New Chester Rd

New Chester Rd

New Harbour-Lundy Rd
New Harbour-Lundy Rd
New Harbour Rd

New Harbour West Rd
New Rd

New Rd

Nine Mile Wds. O.R. 2
No. 4 Rd

Normans Lane

Normas Lane

North Donahue Lane SE
North East Brook Rd
North Intervale Rd
North Ogden Rd

North Rd

North Riverside Rd
North Side West River Rd
North St

North West Arm Rd
Nowlan Head Dr
Obidary Rd

OBrien Rd

Ocean Dr

Ocean View Dr

Ocean View Dr

Old Antigonish Rd

Old Aulds Cove Rd

Polling Division
20009
20010
20025
20023
20006
20001
20003
20028
20004
20025
20020
20008
20008
20017
20026
20019
20008
20009
20017
20018
20017
20017
20023
20032
20012
20018
20007
20030
20018
20016
20026
20025
20018
20026
20010
20024
20015
20007
20025
20029
20004
20016
20030
20026
20029

Street Name

Old Church Rd

Old Country Harbour Rd
Old Frankville Br
Old Frankville Rd
Old Hospital Rd
Old Linwood Rd
OLD MIDDLETOWN BR
Old Middletown Rd
Old Mill Rd

Old Monastery Rd
Old Mooseland Rd
Old Mulgrave Br
OLD MULGRAVE LOOP
Old Mulgrave Rd
Old Mulgrave Rd
Old Mulgrave Rd
Old Mulgrave Rd
Old Post Rd

Old Post Rd

Old Post Rd

Old Rd

Old Rink Rd

Old Riverside Rd
Old Road Hill

Old Shore Rd

Old Smokey Lane
Old Taylors Head Rd
Old Welsh Rd

Old Wharf Rd

Old Wharf Rd
Osborne Kaiser Rd
Paradis Du Lac Rd
Paris Br

Parker Hart Rd
Parkers Loop
Parkers Rd

Parks Lane

Parlee Rd
Passage Rd
Passage Rd

Peart Point Rd
Pellerin Rd
Pellerine Rd

Pellys Loop

Penny Lane

Polling Division
20012
20013
20031
20031
20024
20031
20026
20026
20026
20026
20001
20033
20033
20028
20029
20031
20033
20007
20030
20031
20013
20018
20024
20015
20022
20007
20003
20027
20030
20032
20016
20018
20022
20026
20008
20023
20017
20008
20006
20007
20023
20018
20030
20023
20013



Street Name

Pine Falls Dr
Pinetree Lane
Pineview Rd

Pirate Harbour Loop
Pirate Harbour Rd
Pirate Harbour Rd
Platinum Lane
Pleasant Harbour Loop
Pleasant St

Point of the Clear Rd
Pool Rd

Porcupine Point Rd
Port Bickerton Village Rd
Port Felix Loop
Port Hilford Rd
Powers Rd

Powers Rd

Prince St

Prince St

Prince St

Pringle Lane
Purcell Rd

Pye Rd

Pyes Head Loop
Pyes Head Rd
Pyle Point Rd
Quarry Lane
Queen St

Queen St
Queensport Loop
Quoddy Dr

R-24 Rd

R-43 Rd

R-8 Rd

Ravencroft Crt
Rear Monastery Rd
Red Fox Rd

Red Hill Rd
Reddys Hill Rd
Restoration Dr
Rhynolds Rd
Richard Rd
Richards Lane
River Rd

River Rd

Polling Division
20005
20008
20024
20028
20026
20033
20003
20001
20023
20017
20005
20013
20016
20018
20015
20004
20030
20021
20023
20024
20013
20005
20008
20011
20011
20026
20019
20021
20023
20019
20007
20018
20019
20009
20005
20033
20026
20015
20026
20015
20020
20018
20022
20008
20025

Street Name

Riverside Dr
Riverside Dr
Riverview Rd
Riverview Rd
ROAD TO TANK RD
Roberts St

Rocky Brook Lane
Rocky Rd
Roddies Lane
Round Top Rd
Round Top Rd
Russell Lane
Rusty Lane

Ruth Falls Rd
S-17 Rd

Sable Rd

Salmon Hole Loop
Sanctuary Rd
Sand Point Rd
Sangster Rd
Scarlett Lane
Schmidt Rd S
School St
Schoolhouse Rd
Scrivens Rd

Sea Side Lane
Sea Wind Dr

Seal Harbour Branch Rd
Seal Harbour Loop
Seal Harbour Rd
Second St
Second St
Shellnut Lane
Sheridan Dr
Shiers Rd

Shoal Bay Dr
Shore Loop

Short Cut Rd
Short Cut Rd
Siding Rd
Simmond Rd
Simmond Rd
Simon Mattie Rd
Smileys Point Rd
Smith Cove Rd

Polling Division
20005
20015
20012
20026
20005
20022
20007
20022
20014
20023
20024
20023
20003
20006
20013
20017
20008
20010
20027
20017
20015
20019
20021
20008
20007
20020
20030
20017
20017
20017
20015
20021
20001
20028
20008
20001
20001
20006
20009
20010
20031
20033
20033
20007
20008



Street Name

Smith Lane

Smiths Point Rd
Snows Island Rd
Snows Rd

Sober Island Rd
Somers View
Sonora Rd

Sonora South Rd
Sonora Wharf Rd
South Merland Branch Rd
South Merland Rd
South River Lake Rd
South River Lake Rd
South River Lake Rd
South Shore Rd
Spanish Ship Bay Dr
Spears Rd

Spring St

Sprott Lane

Spruce Crt

Spry Bay Village Rd
St Andrews Loop

St Francis Harbour Loop
St Lukes Church Rd
St Peters Loop

St. Mary's Point Rd
Stafford St

Stan Gammon Loop
Starks Rd

Stellarton Trafalgar Rd
Sterling St

Sterns Rd

Sterns Rd

Stillwater Dr

Sugar Bush Rd N
Sullivans Rd
Summer Lane
Sundance Lane
Sunnyville Rd
Sunnyville Rd
Sunset Dr
Sutherland Brook Rd
Talbot Rd

Talbot Rd

Tamarack Lane

Polling Division
20006
20007
20007
20007
20006
20029
20015
20015
20015
20033
20033
20018
20023
20025
20008
20011
20019
20028
20005
20028
20003
20006
20027
20011
20005
20015
20028
20008
20020
20010
20021
20013
20025
20016
20025
20025
20027
20026
20023
20024
20006
20010
20023
20024
20005

Street Name

Tattio Lane

Taylor Park Rd
Taylors Trailer Crt
Telegraph St
Terry Fox Lane
Terry Fox Lane
The Lane Rd

Third St

Three Bridges Rd
Tickle Rd

Tidal Lane
Tompkinsville Rd
Tompkinsville Rd
Tompkinsville Rd
Ton Timber Hills Rd
Tony Lane

Tor Bay Branch Rd
Tower Rd

Tower Rd

Tramble Rd
Tramble Rd
Tranquility Way
Tugger Lane

Twin Bridges Loop
Union St

Union St

Upper Big Tracadie Rd
Upper Glencoe Rd
Upper Glencoe Rd
Upper Quarry Rd E
Urban Lane N
Violets Walk
Walker Rd
Wallace Lake Dr
Wallace St
Wallace St

Walsh Rd

Walters Cove Rd
Waste Management Rd E
Water St

Water St
Waternish Rd
Waternish Rd
Webbs Rd

Welsh Beach Rd

Polling Division
20006
20003
20023
20021
20028
20029
20025
20015
20007
20022
20015
20023
20024
20025
20008
20007
20018
20028
20030
20026
20033
20001
20003
20003
20021
20022
20033
20025
20026
20029
20026
20011
20012
20012
20028
20029
20001
20015
20033
20021
20022
20012
20015
20001
20027



Street Name

Welsh Rd

West Liscomb Point Rd

West River Lane

West Side East River Rd

West Side Indian Harbour Lake Rd
West Side Lochaber Rd

West Side Lochiel Lake Rd

West Side Rd
West Side Rd

West Side West River Rd

Wharf Loop

Wharf Rd

Wharf Rd

Wharf Rd

White Head Rd
Whitman St
Wilfred J Sceles Rd
William Allan Dr
William Paul Lane
Willie Pattie Lane
Willie Pattie Lane
Willys Lane
Wilmot St

Wilsons Rd

Wine Harbour Rd
Winging Point Rd
Winifred Way
Winters Point Rd
Woodpecker Dr
Wylde St

Yankee Lake Rd
Yellow Marsh Loop
Yellow Marsh Rd SE

Polling Division
20013
20011
20005
20012
20015
20013
20013
20005
20014
20010
20009
20015
20016
20018
20019
20021
20026
20008
20018
20030
20031
20004
20021
20011
20015
20003
20032
20004
20015
20028
20012
20022
20022

Street Name

Polling Division



